Cognome e nhome
ADELFIO Adele
AGRO' Vincenzo
ALBANI Gianmarco
ALONGE Salvatore
AMODEO Agatino
ARCILESI Vita

BAIA Paola Sabrina
BALISTRERI Michele
BALSAMO Nicolo
BALSAMO Sofia
BAPTISTE Florine
BASILI Laura
BEDINI Luca

BETTI Enrico
BOARON Massimo
BONAFEDE Giuseppa
BONAIUTO Eva
BONAMICI Mario
BONO Giovanni
BOSISIO Enrico
BRESSAN Domenico
BROCCHI Daniele
BRUSATI Enrico

BRUSATI Francesca

Press

301

302

303

304

305

306

397

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

FIJET ITALIA FLAI

SOCI 2024
Professione Citta
Blogger Palermo
Writer Agrigento
Writer Milano
Writer Sciacca
Photographer Palermo
Writer Palermo
Writer Caltanissetta
Journalist Bagheria
Writer Capiago Intimiano
Writer Capiago Intimiano
Journalist Asnieres sur Seine
Writer Milano
Blogger Roma
Photographer Santarcangelo di Romagna
Writer Lisbona
Writer Sciacca
Writer Capiago Intimiano
Writer Quartu Sant’Elena
Photographer Sciacca
Writer Bovisio Masciago
Writer Ravenna
Journalist Roma
Blogger Cogliate
Writer Bovisio Masciago

Provincia

PA

AG

Mi

AG

PA

PA

CL

PA

CcO

CO

FR

MI

RM

RV

PT

AG

CO

CA

AG

Mi

RA

RM

MB

MI



BRUSCATO Francesco
CAIMI Federica

CAIMI Gianni Alberto
CALOGGERQO Ignazio
CAMPURRA Andrea
CARACAPPA Accursio
CASATI Angelo
CASCIO Lorenzo
CASCIO Marianna
CASESA Calogero
CATANZARO Gisella
CEDRINI Rita
CLEMENT!I Stefania
CODURRI Maurizio
COMPARONE Giovanni
CONCAS Angelo
CONCAS Giampiero
CORSENTINO Giacomo
CURTO Cosimo
DAMATO Antonia
DANOVA Cristina

DE ROMA Emilio
D’INCERTO Adriana

DI PANE Renato

DI PAOLA Mario
DONNINI Silvia
DURANTE Elisabetta
EVANGELISTI Massimo

FAGGIOLI Fausto

325

326

327

328

329

330

333

331

3332

346

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

Writer
Writer
Writer
Journalist
Journalist
Writer
Writer
Blogger
Writer
Journalist
Writer
Writer
Writer
Lecturer
Blogger
Journalist
Photographer
Blogger
Journalist
Blogger
Journalist
Writer
Writer
Writer
Blogger
Journalist
Writer
Photographer

Writer

Vicari

Misinto
Lazzate
Ragusa
Quartuccio
Sciacca
Settimo Milanese
Rapallo
Rapallo
Agrigento
Palermo
Palermo
Roncello
Milano
Sciacca
Cagliari
Cagliari
Sciacca
Milano

Milano
Casaletto Lodigiano
Roma
Castelvetrano
Messina
Sciacca
Torino
Palermo
Mensa

Civitella di Romagna

PA

MB

Mi

RG

CA

AG

Mi

GE

GE

AG

PA

PA

Mi

Mi

AG

CA

CA

AG

Mi

Mi

Mi

RM

TP

ME

AG

TO

PA

RA



FEDELI Massimo
FEDERICI Augusto
FIAMMELLA Giorgio
FONTANA Vincenzo
FRAGASSO Andrea
FUCARINO Carmelo
GALIERO Stefania
GALOPPO Anna
GALLUZZO Francesco
GIACALONE Maria
GLAVIANO Antonino
GLAVIANO Giacomo
GLAVIANO lolanda
INDELICATO Vincenzo
INGLESE Laura
INGRIA Anna Maria
LA BELLA Giuseppe
LA GAIPA Fabrizio
LAGALLA Roberto
LAZZARA Giandomenico
LIBERTO Mario
LICATA Patrizia

LIGA Girolamo
LIOTTA Giuseppe

LO BOSCO Daniele
LO CASCIO Alfonso
LUNARDO Silvia
MAFRICA Virginia

MAGN!I Severino

353

354

355

356

357

358

360

359

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

Writer
Photographer
Journalist
Writer
Journalist
Journalist
Writer

Writer
Blogger
Photographer
Journalist
Journalist
Writer
Photographer
Blogger
Journalist
Writer

Writer

Writer
Photographer
Journalist
Blogger
Writer
Blogger
Blogger
Journalist
Journalist
Blogger

Lecturer

Roma

Roma

Piana degli Albanesi
Agrigento

Roma

Palermo
Teverola
Saronno
Sciacca
Palermo
Sciacca
Sciacca

Roma

Sciacca
Palermo
Palermo
Sciacca
Agrigento
Palermo
Sciacca

Lercara Friddi
Sciacca
Palermo
Sciacca
Sciacca

Termini Imerese
Roma

Trezzano sul Naviglio

Canicatti

RM

RM

PA

AG

RM

PA

CS

VA

AG

PA

AG

AG

RM

AG

PA

PA

AG

AG

PA

AG

PA

AG

PA

AG

AG

PA

RM

Mi

AG



MANIGLIA Carmelo
MANZO Andrea

MARIN Federica
MARINELLO Gaspare
MARINO Luciano Donato
MARRA Filippo
MARTANO Anna
MARZORATI Massimo
MASSARO Anna Maria
MATTALIANO Salvatore
MAZZOLA Igor
MAZZUCHIN Enrica
MENZAGHI Giovanna
MERIOT Anne Karin
MESSINA Giuseppina
MEZZIO Orazio

MIDIRI Massimo
MONCADA Raimondo

MONTELEONE Luca

MONTEMAGGIORE Giovanni

MONTI Maurizio
NASTRI Silvia

NERI Giuseppe
NICOSIA Giovanni
NOCERA Silvia
OGNIBENE Salvatore
PAGLIARULO Gianofrio
PANUNZIO Sergio

PARACCHI Stefano

382

383

384

385

387

386

388

389

390

448

391

392

670

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

Blogger
Writer
Writer
Writer
Journalist
Writer
Journalist
Writer
Writer
Writer
Journalist
Writer
Writer
Writer
Journalist
Journalist
Writer,Lecturer
Journalist
Blogger
Writer
Writer
Photographer
Writer
Lecturer
Writer
Journalist
Journalist
Writer

Writer

Sciacca

Cava dei Tirreni

Udine
Sciacca
Avigliano
Mozzo
Siracusa
Binasco
Sciacca
Palermo
Palermo
Udine
Omegna
Bordeaux
Altavilla Milicia
Sortino
Palermo
Ribera
Palermo
Sciacca
Lazzate
Roma
Sciacca
Catania
Agrigento
Menfi
Agrigento
Sciacca

Torino

AG

SA

ub

AG

Pz

BG

SR

Mi

AG

PA

PA

ub

VB

FR

PA

SR

PA

AG

PA

AG

Mi

RM

AG

CT

AG

AG

AG

AG

TO



PATTI Rosario

PAZZI Mauro
PIANTONI Marta
PICA Claudio
PISCOPO Salvatore
PONTE Rosa Maria
PRIVITERA Carmela
RANDAZZO Giuseppina
RIBAUDO Salvatore
RIGANO Francesco
RITICELLA Giuseppe
RIZZUTO Vita
RONDINELLI Gianluigi
ROVETA Vanda

RUBINO Maria Grazia

RUFFO Salvatore Calogero

RUSSO Mario

RUSSO Vito
SANCASSANI Edoardo
SCAGLIONE Alfonso
SCALETTA Giuseppa
SCIARRINI Marco
SERAFINO Vincenzo
SERRAINO Francesco
SPOTO Alessandro
SUTERA Salvatore
TAVORMINA Antonino
TORNAMBE’ Giuseppe

TORTORICI Maria

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

438

Writer
Photographer
Writer

Editor

Writer, Editor
Writer

Writer
Blogger
Photographer
Journalist
Writer

Writer

Writer

Writer

Writer
Blogger
Blogger
Journalist
Journalist
Writer

Writer

Writer
Blogger
Writer

Writer

Writer

Writer

Writer

Lecturer

Nissoria
Ravenna
Brescia
Roma
Palermo
Palermo
Catania
Palermo
Casteldaccia
Torregrotta
Palermo
Sciacca
Ospitaletto
Rapallo
Palermo
Sciacca
Palermo
Burgio
Milano
Palermo
Palermo
Roma
Sciacca
Palermo
Sciacca
Gibellina
Sciacca
Ribera

Sciacca

EN

RA

BS

RM

PA

PA

CT

PA

PA

ME

PA

AG

BS

GE

PA

AG

PA

AG

Mi

PA

PA

RM

AG

PA

AG

TP

AG

AG

AG



TURTURICI Antonino
UGGERI Massimo
VERRUSO Danilo
VIGNA Achille

VIGNOLA Pierluigi

VINCI ORLANDO Emma
VINCI ORLANDO Valeria
VITRANO Rosario
VITTORIA Salvatore

ZACCARIA Stefano

439

440

441

449

442

443

444

445

446

447

Writer

Writer
Blogger
Journalist
Journalist
Writer

Writer
Photographer
Blogger

Journalist

Sciacca

Sciacca

Porto Empedocle
Faenza

Potenza

Roma

Roma

Sciacca

Sciacca

Agrigento

AG

AG

AG

RA

Pz

RM

RM

AG

AG

AG



